
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
 
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
 

INLAND EMPIRE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
 
doing business as INLAND EMPIRE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
 

(Occupational Health Services)
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES 
AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of ,2017, 
by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation 
("City"), and INLAND EMPIRE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP, INC., a California 
corporation doing business as INLAND EMPIRE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 
("Consultant"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant 
Services Agreement dated September 16,2014 ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant's performance under the original 
Agreement, and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement through 
June 30, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase the amount of compensation to 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); and 

WHEREAS, the business name registered with the California Secretary of State is Inland 
Empire Occupational Medical Group, Inc., a California corporation, but Consultant does 
business as Inland Empire Occupational Medicine. 

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 

1. The Consultant's name is hereby amended to reflect Consultant's legally 
registered name "Inland Empire Occupational Medical Group, Inc." 

2. Section 2. Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term to June 
30,2018. 

3. Section 3. Compensation of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the 
compensation to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000). 

1
 




